et based company.

because the software plat-The iCAS project outlay was form cost has declined from \$29.99 crore, of which MeitY's \$4 per box to \$0.5." iCAS has upport was ₹19.79 crore. iCAS, been integrated with nine

launch the iCAS project, but it also wanted to bring down prices of set-top boxes and increase their supply.

intelligence for all stock keeping units (SKUs) which are two D Shivakumar, chairman and vears old for forecast accuracy. The company recognised

team predicts something," said CEO, India Region, PepsiCo India Holdings Pvt Ltd.

## **LORDS CHLORO ALKALI LIMITED**

(CIN: L24117RJ1979PLC002099)

Regd. Office: SP-460, Matsya Industrial Area, Alwar-301030 (Rajasthan)

Corp. Office: A-264, |\* Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 Phone: 011-46865999, 41627937; Fax: 011-46865930

Web: www.lordschloro.com; E-mail: contact@lordschloro.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 14th day of August, 2017 at Corporate Office at A-264, 1st Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi - 110024, to, inter-alia, consider, approve and take on record Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 30 June, 2017.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's Website i.e. www.lordschloro.com and may also be accessed at Stock Exchange Website at www.bseindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors For Lords Chloro Alkali Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 05th August, 2017

Sd/ Rohit Verma Company Secretary

## NHPC Limited

Corporate Identification Number (CIN)-L40101HR1975GOI032564

Subansiri Lower HE Project (Tel# 03752 269296

EMail: nhpcslp\_proc@rediffmail.com)

The last date for submission of e-tender no 2017\_NHPC\_210624\_1 is extended up to 18-8-2017 (5.00PM). For details visit www.nhpcindia.com and eprocure.gov.in

Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara- 390 007.
Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.
Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd.,02 Floor, Videocon Tower E-1, Jhandewalan Extension, Delhi 110055.

PUBLIC NOTICE - TENDER CUM AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET
Sale of Movable Asset under the Security Interest Act, 2002

Pursuant to the possession taken by the Authorised Officer of the below mentioned secured asset in exercise of the power conferred upon him under the provisions of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 for recovery of the secured debts of ICICI Bank Limited, for the outstanding amount as mentioned herein below in Column No. D and further interest thereon along with cost and charges from the borrowers/co-borrowers. OFFERS are invited by the undersigned in sealed cover for purchase of the immovable property on AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and AS IS WHAT IS BASIS as per the brief particulars given hereunder:

Sr. No.	Borrower(s) / Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Loan Account No	Details of the secured asset (C)	Amount Outstanding (In ₹)	Price (In ₹)	Deposit (in ₹) (F)	Property Inspection and Time (G)	
	Navin Chandra Jha (Borrower)/ Vaanix Laboratories Vibha Rani Vannix Industries Pvt. Ltd. (Co-Borrowers)/ LBDEL00001992944	Unit No 0135, Sector-33 & 48, Block A, Uniworld Resort, Near Sohna Road, Gurgaon 122010, Harvana. Land Area -11214 Sq.Ft. Super Built up Area-10869 Sq.Ft.		₹ 6,30, 90,000/-	₹ 63,09, 000/-	Aug 19, 2017 From 12.00 Noon to 4.00 PM	Aug 29, 2017 From 1.00 PM to 1.30 PM
2.	Mr. Vikas Srivastava (Borrower)/ Banno Devi Srivastava (Co- Borrowers)/ LBDEL00001494337	Flat No203, Second Floor, Block B, Pocket A, Lok Nayak Puram, New Delhi 110043. Super Built up Area- 452 Sq.Ft.	₹ 7,96,163/- (as on July 28, 2017)	₹ 12,60, 000/-	₹ 1,26, 000/-	Aug 19, 2017 From 12.00 Noon to 4.00 PM	Aug 29, 2017 From 2.00 PM to 2.30 PM

AND WHEREAS the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor – ICICI Bank Limited has decided to dispose off the said secured assets. This notice of sale is published today that the secured assets detailed above will be sold on August 29, 2017 at the above prescribed time and schedule at ICICI Bank Limited, 10th Floor, Videocon Tower E-1, Jhandewalan Extension, Delhi-110055. The Mortgagor /Noticee in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned and restrained not to deal with the Secured Assets in any manner in terms of Section 13(13) of the said Act and any dealing with the same will be subject to the charge of ICIC Bank Limited for the amounts and further interests thereon. The Mortgagors/Noticee are given last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till August 28, 2017 before 5 PM failing which, the secured assets will be sold as per schedule.

The particulars in respect of the secured assets specified herein above in column No. (C) have been stated to the best of the information and knowledge of the undersigned, who shall however not be responsible for any error, misstatement or omission in the said particulars. The Tenderer(s) / Prospective Bidder(s) / Purchaser(s) are hereby notified that the secured assets will be sold with the Encumbrances and dues payable to Statutory Authority (if any) and are also requested, in their own interest, to satisfy himself/ themselves/itself with regard to the above and other relevant details pertaining to the above mentioned secured assets before submitting the tenders. The Tenderer(s) / Offerer(s) / Prospective Bidder(s) / Purchaser(s) must submit their offer along with aforesaid earnest money deposit (EMD) in a sealed envelope super scribed offer for purchase of property', so as to reach the office at ICICI Bank Limited, 2nd Floor, Videocon Tower E-1, Jhandewalan Extension, Delhi-110055, on or before August 28, 2017, before 5 PM. EMD DD / PO should be from a Nationalised /Scheduled Bank favouring "ICICI Bank Limited" payable at Delhi. For any furthe

The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any reasons thereof. Sd/-

Date : August 05, 2017 Place : Delhi

Authorised Officer ICICI Bank Limited

# पंजाब नेशनल बैंक 🐸 punjab national bank BO: NEW ROHTAK ROAD, KAROL BAGH, NEW DELHI

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Punjab National Bank unde the Secruitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 read with Rules of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice u/s 13 (2) dated 04.04.2017, calling upon the Borrower/ Guarantor (1) Smt. Kusum Lata (2) Sh. Dalel Singh Add.- H. No. 94, 2nd Floor, Pocket -4, Sec. 21, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 16,42,849.66 (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Ninety Fourty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fourty Nine & Sixty Six Paisa Only) within 60 days from the date of notice together with further interest, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. from 01.03.2017 to the date of payment and / or realization.

The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given

to the Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8(1) of the

said Rules on this 03 day of August the year 2017.

The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will he subject to the charge of the **Punjab National Bank** for an amount of **Rs.** 16,42,849,66 (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Ninety Fourty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fourty Nine & Sixty Six Paisa Only) as on 03.08.2017 plus interest & expenses thereon from 01.03.2017.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section (13) of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of property

Situated at :- Property at Second Floor With roof right of House No. 94 Pocket-4. Sector-21, Rohini, New Delhi-110086. Date: 03.08.2017 Place: Delhi

Authorized Officer, Punjab National Bank

State Bank of India Administrative Office, Noida "The Corenthum" 111-112, Tower-A, First Floor Plot No A-41, Sector-62, Noida (U.P.) - 201301

### PREMISES REQUIRED ON RENT

State Bank of India invites offers from the owners/Power of Attorney holders of premises strictly having permissible use from Noida Authority for commercial activities for opening the following processing centre at Noida.

Approx. Carpet Area of Premises Location of Processing Centre 4000 to 4500 Sq. Ft. **Entire Noida** 

The proposed premises should preferably be at Ground Floor or Upper Floors with proper and good quality lifts/elevators. The front width of proposed premises should preferably be 12 metres (40 Ft.) and should be located on main road having ample parking space for at least 8-10 cars and 10 two wheelers. The premises should be near metro station and in close proximity to housing projects (suitability of location for home loan business) besides having adequate Power load, Power back-up or space for keeping generator, water supply and provision for installation of V-Sat. The premises should be ready for possession or to be ready within 1 month as per Bank's requirement. The interested parties/persons should submit their offers on the Bank's prescribed formats of "Technical Bid" and "Price Bid"/"Location"respectively up to 19.08.2017 in the office of Dy. General Manager, State Bank of India Administrative Office, "The Corenthum", 111-112, Tower-A, First Floor, Plot No. A-41, Sector-62, Noida (U.P.) - 201301. These formats can also be obtained in person from above office during office hours and can be downloaded from Bank's website www.sbi.co.in or www.statebankofindia.com under "Procurement" from 08.08.2017.

The Bank reserves the right to cancel/reject any offer without assigning the

reason thereof. No brokerage will be paid. Date: 06.08.2017

Dy. General Manager, Admin. Office, Noida